within the limits prescribed under the Companies Act, 1956. 

The Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 21st September,2009 had approved payment of sitting fees 
up to Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) for attending meeting of Board of Directors and Rs. 
15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) for attending meeting of the Audit Committee. Details of the Sitting 
fees paid during the Financial Year 2012-13 are as under:
Name of the Director Sitting Fees Paid  

(Amt. in Rs.)
Mr. Bharat Shah 90,000
Mr. Rajan Raheja 1,60,000
Mr. Akshay Raheja 60,000